

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2021 REGULAR SESSION  
**Unofficial Document**

Amend printed copy of **HB 9**

On page 22, line 16, by deleting "with service" and inserting "whose last day of paid employment was" in lieu thereof; and

On page 25, line 3, after "Kentucky Retirement Systems" by inserting "with no loss of service credit"; and

On page 108, line 18, by bracketing and striking through "executive director" and inserting "chief executive officer"; and

On page 138, line 13, after "Kentucky Retirement Systems" by inserting "or the County Employees Retirement System"; and

On page 138, line 16, after "Kentucky Retirement Systems" by inserting "or the County Employees Retirement System"; and

On page 189, line 5, by deleting "(4)(b), (4)(d) to (f), (4)(j)1." and inserting "(5)(b), (5)(d) to (f), (5)(j)1." in lieu thereof; and

On page 249, line 15, by bracketing and striking through "executive director" and inserting "chief executive officer"; and

On page 252, line 24, by deleting "66" and inserting "76" in lieu thereof; and

On page 260, line 18, by bracketing and striking through "of the three (3) plans" and inserting "plan"; and

On page 295, line 13, after "61.705;" by deleting "and";

Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_

Rep. Rep. Steven Rudy

Committee Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: \_\_\_\_\_

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXX

**Not for Filing**

On page 295, between lines 13 and 14, by inserting the following:

"**(g) *Contract management for administrative services; and***"; and

On page 295, line 14, by deleting "**(g)**" and inserting "**(h)**" in lieu thereof.